## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

CHAP. 16

#### Chapter 16.

Resolves in favor of the Central Maine General Hospital.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars, to be paid to the Central Maine Gen-Me. Gen'l Hospital, in eral Hospital in Lewiston, for use of said institution for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, and five thousand dollars for the use of said institution for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-six.

Resolved, That the further sum of ten thousand dollars be Building and hereby is appropriated to be paid to said Central Maine General Hospital to form a part of a building fund to be expended in the construction of a new building to be erected for said institution, payable in the year eighteen hundred and ninety-six; provided, that said ten thousand dollars shall not be so paid until said institution shows to the satisfaction of the governor and council that there has been subscribed and paid in cash or satisfactory securities, a like sum of ten thousand dollars to be used as a part of said building fund.

Approved February 12, 1895.

#### Chapter 17.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Eye and Ear Infirmary.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the  $_{\text{Eye and Ear}}$  sum of five thousand dollars to be paid to the Maine Eye and  $_{\text{favor of.}}^{\text{Infirmary, in favor of.}}$ Ear Infirmary for use of said institution for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, and five thousand dollars to be paid to said institution for its use for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-six.

Approved February 12, 1895.